UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1631917019 Fee: $56.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/14/2016 09:52 AM Pg: 1 of 5

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Milo R. Madole, Esq.

39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

After Recording Return to:
Crown Castle

1220 August?, Suite €00
Houston, T4 77057

Attn: PEP

MEMORAMDJM OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO SITE LEASE WITH OPTION
See Exhibit “A” for Legal Description, Common Address and Parcel No.

THIS MEMORANLY#: OF FIRST AMENDMEN il:Ez ITE LEASE WITH
OPTION (this “Memorandum”) i made this 5‘ day of _ : ., 2016, by
and between NEW VENTURE PRGTERTIES, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company
(“Landlord”), having a mailing address ¢t 1060 West Plainfield Road, Brookfield, Illinois 60513,
and T-MOBILE USA TOWER LLC, a D:laware limited liability company (“Tenant”), whose
address is 12920 SE 38th Street, Isellevue, Washington 98006, Attn: Lease
Compliance/CH65023K, by and through its attoriey-in-fact, CCTMO LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, with a mailing address of ¢/o Crown Castle USA Inc., Attn: Legal — Real
Estate Department, 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Feinsylvania 15317.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Landlord and Tenant are the current parties under that certain Site Lease
with Option and addendum dated as of October 9, 2008, with a commencement date of
December 23, 2008, originally by and between T-Mobile Central LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company (“T-Mobile”), as tenant, and Landlord, as landlord (the “Lease™), a
memorandum of which was recorded on February 13, 2009, as Document No. 0954715034 in the
Public Records of Cook County, Illinois;

WHEREAS, Tenant is the successor in intc_erest to T-Mobile;

WHEREAS, the parties have modified the terms of the Lease by that certain First
Amendment to Site Lease with Option dated the same date as this Memorandum, by and between
Landlotd and Tenant, and wish to provide record notice of the existence of the Lease as amended
thereby (hereafter, the Lease is referred to as the “Amended Lease”) and the status of certain
rights and interests thereunder through the recording of this Memorandum in the Public Records
of Cook County, Illinois; and

Site: New Venture Flagpole
BUN: 826212
4828-3056-8753.3101460\002555




1631917019 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Amended Lease pertains to certain real property leased to Tenant

together with access and utility easements granted to Tenant more particularly described in the
Amended Lease (the “Leased Premises™), located on a portion of Landlord’s property that is
more particularly described on Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated by this reference
(“Landlord’s Property”).

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Landlord and Tenant hereby agree as follows:

L.

The -t=citals hereinabove are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
reference. '

Landlord heveby acknowledges, ratifies, and confirms Tenant’s interest in and to the
Amended Lease.

The terms and privisions of the Amended Lease are hereby restated and incorporated
herein by this reference.’

The Amended Lease provides (hat the initial term of the Amended Lease is five (5) years,
commencing on December 23, 2008, with seven (7) renewal terms of five (5) years each.
The term of the Amended Lease, inziuding all renewal terms, if exercised, will expire on
December 22, 2048,

. The Amended Lease pertains to a portion of that certain real property described on

Exhibit “A* attached hereto.

The Amended Lease provides Tenant with a right of first refusal with respect to all or a
portion of Landlord’s Property, upon the terms and coadiions more particularly set forth
in the Amended Lease.

The parties consent to the recording of this Memorandum ir ke public records of the
county in which the Leased Premises is situated, and agree that tl:is Memorandum shall
be executed in recordable form.

This Memorandum may be executed in counterparts, each of which shzil constitute an
original instrument,

[Signatures begin on the following page]

Site: New Venture Flagpole
BUN: 826212
4828-3056-8753.3101460M0025 55




1631917019 Page: 3 of 5

UNOEFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Landlord and Tenant have executed this Memorandum as of
the date first written above,

LANDLORD:

NEW VENTURE PROPERTIES, LLC,
an Illinois limited liability company

By: D:Q ? sl
Name: Dznfét P/)'Mﬁp;a

Its: Mq N 3 L
Date: 10'389 /5‘
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF “ALLIMLS ;
) 88
county or (W2 )

On this, the wday of Odolﬂ? ' 70616, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared _ Pt f CHot [’ , who acknowledged him/herself
to be the M MA G~ of New Venture Properties, LLC, an Illinois
limited liability company, and that he/she, being authctized to do so, executed the foregoing
Memorandum of First Amendment to Site Lease with Option for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and officiar g2l

QFFICIL SEAL
JOSEPH HILL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE S LINOIS

E MY COMIISSION EXPIRES. M 1 31T

AR ANPIINTN A N P

Notary Public, State of _LLLINOVS , County of Co—

Acting in the County of (ot

My Commission Expires:

[SEAL]

Site: New Venture Flagpole
BUN: 826212
4828-3056-8753.3101460:002555




1631917019 Page: 4 of 5

UNDFFICIAL COPY

TENANT:

T-MOBILE USA TOWER LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: CCTMOLLC,
a Delaware limited liability company
Its:  Attorney-in-Fact

By: W

Name: __Matthew Norwood
Real Estate Transaction ifanager

Its:
Date: ’@/ H } o
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF TEXAS )
)58
COUNTY OF HARRIS )

On this, the _5'_ day of 00"01"0(_, . 2016, before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared 4 , who acknowledged him/herself
to be the Real EstateTransaction ib‘gr. of CCTMO LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, the Attorney-in-Fact for T-Mobile’ USA Tower LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, and that he/she, being authorized to <o so, executed the foregoing
Memorandum of First Amendment to Site Lease with Option 191 th¢ purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

0
Notary Public, State of Texas, County of Harris

My Commission Expires: 1-Z0- 1€

[SEAL]

\-‘““""’"z ADRIANAALEJANDRAAVILA
ém “GENotaryPublic,Stateof Texas

,,«:- ‘é@ Comm.Expires01-20:2019
Wees  notorytD 124117641

"'fmuu\

Site: Mew Venture Flagpole
BUN: 826212
4828-3056-8753.3101460M002555




1631917019 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFEICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LANDLORD’S PROPERTY

Land in Cook County; Tllinois, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 6 (except the Bast 460 foet and except the West 30 feet thereof) of the County Clesk's Divigion of
Sec. 19 - Township 37, North Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, excepting from all of the
above described premises the ivo 90 foot reserve strips, one on each side of the Hlinois & Michigan
Canal and also excepting any pottion of said presises embraced in the Original bed of the Des Plaines
River before diversion of the channel and further excepting any and afl railroad lands, all in Cook
County, Tilinnis, together with all buiidings, improvements, casements, appustenances, and hereditaments
thereto beloinonyg, ‘

All Rights, revessioiary or otherwise, of the grantor herein in and to the right-of-way of the Hlinois and
Michigan Canal, aud 12 90 foot reserve strips, one on each side of said Canal, the original bed of the
Des Plaines River befor: Giversion of the channel, and any and all railroad Jands, insofar as said right of
way, and reserve sirips, 541, origingl bed of the Des Plaines River befors diversion of the channet and
said railroad lands about the presvises described in Warranty Deed from the Grantor to Grantee of even
date herewith located in Lemornt, Cook Cownty, Tllinois,

AND BEING the same property conveyed to Constance Malmeuist, a spinster, from La Grange Bank &
Trust as Trustee under a Trust Agreemetst daied the 27th day of December, 1977, and kuown as Trust
Number 4647, by Deed dated January 4, 1654 and recorded Janvary 18, 1984 in Instrument No.
26933841, AND FURTHER conveyed to Edgewor Bank, an Itinois banking corporation, as Trostee
under a Trust Agreement dated the 3rd day of Janvary, 1984, known as Trust Number 199 from
Constance O. Malmauist, a spinster, by Quit Claim Daed In Trust dated January 4, 1984 and recorded
January 18. 1984 in Instrument No. 26033842, AND FUT.SITER conveyed to New Venture Praperties,
LLC, from Chicago Title Land Trust Company, as Hlinois corpormtion, successor trustee to LaSalle Baok
National Association as trustee nnder trust agreement dated Jancary 3, 1984, known as Trust Number
199, by Trustee's Deed dated September 21, 2007 and recorded Seprember 27, 2007 in Instrument NO.
0727009003,

Tax Parcel No. 22-19-400-016-0000

Common Address: 16135 New Avenue 5A, Lemont, Illinois 60439

A-1
Site: New Venture Flagpole
BUN: 826212
4828-3056-8753.3101460\002555




